Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) 05/07/20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF A MINISTREE United States Retent and Trademark Office
MD05-07-13	/6
To the Director of the U.S. Patent 10365794	documents or the new address(es) selow.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: K L Ross Enterprises LLC
Karen L Ross	Internal Address: c/o Karen L. Ross, Manager
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 4/18/13	Street Address: 375 Conestoga Way, Unit 3724
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Henderson
Joint Research Agreement	State: Nevada
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip: 89002-1106
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other_See Attachment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
	7,270,239; 7,832,956; 8,021,067
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3
Name: Karen L. Ross	
Internal Address: c/o K L Ross Enterprises LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 375 Conestoga Way, Unit 3724	★ Enclosed None required (represent integers and offention title)
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Henderson	8. Payment Information
State: Nevada Zip: 89002-1106	-
Phone Number: (805) 444-1931	Deposit Account Number
Docket Number:	
Email Address: karen@klrossenterprises.com	Authorized User Name 17FN 6268666 /276234
9. Signature: Ren Rignature	5/3/13 Date
Karen L. Ross	Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents:
Name of Person Signing	onoot, attachmente, and accuments.
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

PATENT

Item 3

Nature of Commands:

= Corrected Assignment correct serial numbers 07/270,239; 07/832.956; 08/021,067 on Reel 030299 Frame 0697

PATENT REEL: 030442 FRAME: 0614 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06-12) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

04/23/2013



RTMENT AND TO		÷
15	 3	Ī

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 10303	cuments or the new address(es) below:			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: K L Ross Enterprises LLC			
Karen L. Ross	Internal Address: c/o Karen L. Ross, Manager			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes N	100			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 375 Conestoga Way, Unit 3724			
Assignment Merger	City: Henderson			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Joint Research Agreement	State: Nevada			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States Zip: 89002-1106			
Other Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	07/270,239; 07/832,956; 08/021,067			
Additional numbers a	uttached? ☐ Yes ██ No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 3			
Name: Karen L. Ross				
Internal Address: c/o K L Ross Enterprises LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$\frac{120.00}{}			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 375 Conestoga Way, Unit 3724	Enclosed			
Street Address: 575 Correstoga Way, Ont 5724	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Henderson	8. Payment Information			
State: Nevada zip: 89002-1106				
Phone Number: (805) 444-1931				
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: karen@klrpssenterprises.com	Authorized User Name 04/25/2013 KNOUTENT GEGGGGGG G7276239			
9. Signature: Kanua Roo	91 FC:8021 4 18 13 120.99			
Signature	' Dàte			
Karen L. Ross	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing				
Documents to be recorded (including cover she Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director	et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450			

PATENT

REEL: 030299 FRAME: 0697 PATENT

REEL: 030442 FRAME: 0615

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT NO. 8,021,067

I, <u>Karen L. Ross</u>, the sole holder of all rights, title, and interest in and to the property identified herein, hereby assigns United States Patent No. 8,021,067, entitled "Dental cleanser and stain prevention apparatus" and issued on September 20, 2011 (the "Patent"), together with <u>any and all</u> commercial goodwill, rights to use and other attendant rights associated with the Patent to K L Ross Enterprises LLC for good, valuable and valid consideration acknowledged between the parties.

Karen L. Ross – Assignor

State of Nevada)

County of Clark

On this 18% day of April 2013, I witnessed the above identified individual execute this Assignment of United States Patent No. 8,021,067.

Signed: _______

Notary Public. My commission

(SEAL)

VICTORIA JOHNSTON

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA

My Commission Expires: 05-01-16

Certificate No: 12-7856-1

PATENT

REEL: 030442 FRAME: 0616

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT NO. 7,832,956

I, <u>Karen L. Ross</u>, the sole holder of all rights, title, and interest in and to the property identified herein, hereby assigns United States Patent No. 7,832,956, entitled "Dental cleanser and stain prevention apparatus" and issued on November 16, 2010 (the "Patent"), together with <u>any and all</u> commercial goodwill, rights to use and other attendant rights associated with the Patent to K L Ross Enterprises LLC for good, valuable and valid consideration acknowledged between the parties.

Karen L. Ross - Assignor

State of Nevada)
) SS
County of Clark)

On this $\frac{8^{th}}{10^{th}}$ day of April 2013, I witnessed the above identified individual execute this Assignment of United States Patent No. 7,832,956.

Signed: ______, Notary Public. My commission expires:

(SEAL)

VICTORIA JOHNSTON
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
My Commission Expires: 05-01-16
Certificate No: 12-7856-1

PATENT REEL: 030442 FRAME: 0617

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT NO. 7,270,239

I, <u>Karen L. Ross</u>, the sole holder of all rights, title, and interest in and to the property identified herein, hereby assigns United States Patent No. 7,270,239, entitled "Dental stain preventer" and issued on September 18, 2007 (the "Patent"), together with <u>any and all</u> commercial goodwill, rights to use and other attendant rights associated with the Patent to K L Ross Enterprises LLC for good, valuable and valid consideration acknowledged between the parties.

Karen L. Ross – Assignor

State of Nevada

SS:

County of Clark

On this _/8th day of April 2013, I witnessed the above identified individual execute this Assignment of United States Patent No. 7,270,239.

Signed:

, Notary Public. My commission

expires:

(SEAL)

VICTORIA JOHNSTON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA by Commission Expires: 05-01-16

Certificate No: 12-7856-1

PATENT REEL: 030442 FRAME: 0618

RECORDED: 05/07/2013